
SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBL]C SERV]CB COMM]SSION

In the Matter of t.he Nebraska
Publ-ic Service CommissJ-on, on
its own motion, seeking to
administer funding for public
safety answering points for the
implementation and provision of
Enhanced Vüireless 9IL service:
Polk County.

BY THE COMM]SS]ON:

Appllcation No. 911-042.34

ORDBR MODIFYING FUNDTNG

Entered: August 2, 2016

OP]NION AND FIND]NGS

On or about March 30, 201"0, the Nebraska Public Service
Commission (Commission) opened the above-mentioned docketr ofl its
o\^/n mot ion, seeking to administer f unding f or public saf ety
answering points for the implementation and provision of Enhanced
Wireless 911 service pursuant to the permanent funding mechanj-sm
approved unde r Doc ket No . 91 1- 0 19 / PI- l- 1 B .

On April II, 20L6, Polk County filed its application for
funding with the Commission pursuant to Docket No. 911-019/PI-118.
On June 28, 201,6, the Commission entered an order approving annual
funding for Polk County in the amount of up to ç46,263.66 for the
2016-2011 funding year.

Subsequent to the June 28, 2016 Order, the Commission
completed the audit for the 2013-201"4 funding year. The audit
determined that Pol-k County set-aside an excess amount above the
159" of funding that is allowed to be set-aside for future
equipment and software purchases. The excess amount was $5r984.88
in 2013-2014. The excess funds must be deducted from Pol-k County's
annual- funding amount for the 20L6-20I1 fundlng year.

Based upon the above, the Commlssion finds that the funding
request for Polk County in the amount of rrp to ç46,263.66 should
be modified to account for the audit deduction.. Pol-k County shoul-d
therefore be approved in the amount. of up to ç40,218.18,
consistent with the allocation determined in Docket 911-019/PI-
118. A payment made in JuIy to the PSAP in the amount of ç4,205.79
must be taken into account, leavi-ng a remaining annual funding
amount for Polk County in the amount of up to $36,072.99. The
remaining bal-ance shal-l- be paid in mont.hly installments of
$3,607.30 over ten months.

i: :..printed w¡lh soy ink on recyctea paperþ



SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Applícation No. 9It-042.34 page 2

Pursuant to Docket 911-0tg/PI-II|t polk County is required tosubmit documentation to justify expenditures, incluãing anaccounting of funds set aside 'for future equipment and softwarepurchases, and update contact and other information no l-ater thanoctober 15, forrowing the cl-ose of the funding year. rf tÀ;commission determines that any funds were not used appropriately,funding for the foll-owing tunàing year wil-l be adjusted to recoupany necessary funds. All psAps are subject to audit.

ORDER

ÏT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Com-mission that the funding requesL for pol_k county is herebymodified as set forth herein in the amount of up to $36,o72.gg.

rr rs FURTHER ORDERED that pol_k county submit requireddocumentation to justify all expenditures with approved f"";" -;;
later than october 15, forlowing the cl_ose of the funding yearconsistent with the terms of the order approving the permanentfunding mechanism and process in Docket 91i:OLg/pi-1,¡B entered onFebruary 23, 20L0.

ENTBRED AND MADE BFFECTTVE
of August, 2076.

at Lincol-n, Nebraska this 2nd day

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING :

NEBRASKA PUBL]C SERVICE COMMTSSTON

Chairman

ATTEST:

/3","d /uy
Ø***

//s//Erank E. Landis
/ /s/ /Tin schram

Executive Di_rector

1Í|!; prinleo witn soy ink o n ræyaea paper þ


